G-26
FLO
W
 SW
ITCH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
Pipe Size

velocity of approximately 0.5 ft. per sec. actuates the switch with a full length (5˝ )
paddle. The paddle can be trimmed to achieve different actuation points.
How To Order – Standard Models
Select switch type, paddle length and housing material, then specify adjacent part
number.
Note: The FS-550 Switch is not recommended for use with 1˝ plastic tees.
U.L. Recognized
File No. E31926
CSA Listed —
File No. LR30200
and LR22666
FM Approved —
File No. 0A8A3.AE
and 1H3A2.AX
Dimensions
FS-550 switches are U.L. Approved for Class I,
Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D hazardous areas.
They are also available as FM-approved
when used with GEMS Junction Boxes
which are explosion-proof for Class I,
Division 1, Groups B, C, D, E, F, G hazardous
locations.
Using GEMS SAFE-PAK
Relays and barriers,
these switches provide
automatic flow/no
flow interlock and
are intrinsically-safe
without explosion-proof
housing and piping.
U.L. Approved — File No. E183854
benm
Highlight
G-25
FL
O
W
 S
W
IT
CH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
11
2
2"
21
2
3"
"
"
HOUSING
AND STEM
ASSEMBLY
HERMETICALLY
SEALED
SPDT SWITCH
SPRING
PERMANENT
MAGNET
SPACER
SHUTTLE
PADDLE
AND CAM
ASSEMBLY
10"
8"
3"
1 1/4"
.66" (16.7 MM) MAX. HEIGHT
OF BOSS FROM PIPE OR
TEE I.D.; FOR PROPER
OPERATION OF SWITCH,